Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 2

BREGWARD
COUNTY

F L O R 1 D A
OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

Governmental Center Annex
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A680 ¢ Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-357-6400 * FAX 954-357-5674 « TTY 954-357-5664

MEMORANDUM
DATE: September 1, 2021

TO: Claude M. Gentil, Construction Project Management Supervisor
Seaport Engineering & Facilities Maintenance Division, Port Everglades

Digitally signed by SANDY-

SANDY-MICHAEL wmicHAEL MCDONALD
THRU: Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director MCDONALD ry-achas b
Office of Economic and Small Business Development
MARI BEL Ili:)liéglitle(lillyAsNi%ned by MARIBEL
FROM: Maribel Feliciano, Assistant Director FELICIANO R 2210000 101134
Office of Economic and Small Business Development

SUBJECT: Agreement No. R1351804P1 - Capital Projects Manager Services
County Business Enterprise (CBE) Evaluation for the 5" Amendment

The Office of Economic and Small Business Development (OESBD) has conducted a
review of Atkins North America, Inc.’s CBE participation to August 31, 2021. The CBE
goal for the project is 25%, and Atkins committed to 27% CBE participation. An
overview is provided as follows:

CBE Firms Reported Amount  Verified Amount

Radise International, LC $1,252,827.13 $1,252,827.13

Nova Consulting, Inc. $2,226,605.86 $2,226,605.86
Total: $3,479,432.99 $3,479,432.99

¢ Initial seven-year maximum not-to exceed amount: $2,923,500

e First amendment amount to the Agreement: $2,910,265

e Second amendment amount to the Agreement: $3,100,000

e Third amendment amount to the Agreement: $3,100,000

e Fourth Amendment amount to the Agreement: $2,718,960

¢ Fifth Amendment amount to the Agreement: $2,507,985

¢ Revised maximum not-to-exceed amount: $17,260,710

e Total amount paid to the prime vendor per 8/31/21 MUR: $12,651,798.75

e Total Verified Payments to CBE firms per 8/06/21 MUR: $3,479,432.99

e CBE attainment to date: 27.50% ($3,479,432.99/ $12,651,798.75)

Broward County Board of County Commissioners
Mark D. Bogen « Lamar P. Fisher « Beam Furr * Steve Geller « Dale V.C. Holness ¢ Nan H. Rich « Tim Ryan « Barbara Sharief « Michael Udine
www.broward.org/econdev

Page 1 of 2


https://12,651,798.75
https://3,479,432.99
https://3,479,432.99
https://12,651,798.75
https://3,479,432.99
https://3,479,432.99
https://2,226,605.86
https://2,226,605.86
https://1,252,827.13
https://1,252,827.13
https://2021.09.09
https://2021.09.14

Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 2

RFP No. R1351804P1 - Capital Projects Manager Services
County Business Enterprise (CBE) Evaluation for the 5" Amendment

Compliance Comments:

Atkins North America, Inc. committed to 27% CBE participation on this agreement and
has attained 27.50% CBE participation to date. Payments to Nova Consulting, Inc. and
Radise International LC were verified through an independent payment verification
process.

Atkins’ CBE participation commitment remains at 27%. OESBD will continue to monitor

this agreement for CBE compliance.

cc:  Oswaldo Casco, Small Business Development Supervisor, OESBD

Page 2 of 2






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 2 - CBE Evaluation.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Linda Davis, Admin. Specialist, lidavis@broward.org



		Organization: 

		Broward County, Port Everglades Business Development







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



